

## ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS **TOWN OF MONTAGUE**

ONE AVENUE A TURNERS FALLS, MA 01376

## **NOTICE OF DECISION & VOTE**

<b>Applicant Owner:</b>		Case No	21 <b>-05</b>	
Michael Dagilus		Date	September 21, 2021	
63 W. Leyden Rd				
Leyden, MA 01337				
Premises Affected:				
South St		Special Per	mit	( )
Montague, MA 01351		_	pplication (40A)	$(\mathbf{X})$
Assessors' Map 49 Lot 41			th. 40A - Finding	( )
F Co. Registry of Deeds: Bk 721	7 Pg 110	Site Plan R	•	( )
After a public hearing held on:		Wednesday	, September 15, 2021	
footprint during operatin	the 200 foot ws. Said pare ral St. The left the lot with roposed use ning Board of ill be from S completion; notion sensor g hours;	minimum frontacel has 95.81 fee of lacks adequate a unique shape is for a tree remot Appeals voted outh Street. A pas, shielded and of	age requirements per Sect et of frontage on South Str e frontage due to an 1827 that cut off access to the oval service, a permitted to to grant the variance with	corner use in the e 63
4. Operating hours to confe				
The vote of the Z	Zoning Boar	d of Appeals w	as as follows:	
1. Joshua Lively, Chairman	YES	2. William I	Doyle IV, Vice-Chairman	YES
3. Alan Ripingill	YES	4. Richard I	Ruth	YES
5 David Janean	VFS			

Modification and Approval: Any changes proposed shall be reviewed by the Board of Appeals or its designee. The Chairman or designee may approve changes if in conformance with the intent of the Special Permit or may refer it to the Board. Changes consistent with the purpose of this approval may be allowed by the Board without further hearings. Further hearings shall be at the discretion of the Board. Approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.

Any appeal from the decision of the Town of Montague Zoning Board of Appeals can

**IMPORTANT:** 

	Board of Appeals			
Ву				C1 1
	Joshua Lively, Chairman		Karen Casey-Chretien	i, Clerk
***	*********	******	*******	******
ece	eived for filing by Town Clerk:	Time	Date	
	eived for filing by Town Clerk:  nty day appeal period ends:	Time	Date	
		Time	Date Date	
we HE	nty day appeal period ends:  REBY CERTIFY THAT NO A	Time PPEAL HAS 1	Date BEEN FILED WITHIN 20	
we HE	nty day appeal period ends:	Time PPEAL HAS 1	Date BEEN FILED WITHIN 20	
we HE	nty day appeal period ends:  REBY CERTIFY THAT NO A	Time PPEAL HAS 1	Date BEEN FILED WITHIN 20	

Notice to be recorded by Landowner